Version 3.0/March 2024
Power Innovation GmbH
Rehland 2
28832 Achim
Telefon: +49 (0) 4202 5117-0
eMail: Info@powerinnovation.com
Internet: www.powerinnovation.com
Amtsgericht Walsrode

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
 28
C. Technical data
INVP2000 with 2000VA/1600W power rating
INVP4000 with 4000VA/3200W power rating
General
Electrical safety   EN 62368
Efficiency    >88% at nominal load
Galvanic isolation   3.75 kVDC
EMC (emission)   EN 61000-6-4
EMC (immunity)   EN 61000-6-2
Operating temperature  -5 to +50°C, non-condensing
     +50 to +70°C: 2%/K derating
Input DC
Voltage
     INVP2000-24   24VDC (19  31 VDC)
     INVP2000/INVP4000-48/60 48/60VDC (38  72 VDC)
     INVP2000/INVP4000-110 110VDC (88  132 VDC)
     INVP4000-125   125VDC (94  148 VDC)
     INVP2000/INVP4000-220 220VDC (178  264 VDC)
Output AC
Voltage
     INVP2000   115VAC
     INVP4000   230VAC